



OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

30 April 2024

THE PRESIDING OFFICER AND MEMBERS

Sangguniang Panlungsod This City

Dear Presiding Officer and Members of the Sanggunian:

Herewith is a letter from Mr. Angelito S. Uy of the Global Sabong Express, relative to the operations of their entity at the Dupaya Cockpit Arena, and a request for a Letter of No Objection for your information and appropriate action.

Thank you!

In the name of public/service,

MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE City Mayor

Copy furnished:

• City Legal Office



April 22, 2024

HON. MAILA TING-QUE

City Mayor

Tuguegaro City, Cagayan

Dear Madam;

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

RECEIVED

Date: APR 24

By:_

Greetings of peace and goodwill!

I am Angelito S. Uy, the authorized operator of Global Sabong Express in Cagayan Province and some parts of Region 02. Global Sabong Express is an online sabong operation that is only allowed to operate in Cockpit Arenas, as well as a telecast viewing from a Pampanga licensed cockpit area. The said business is under the management of Mr. Ruben "Bong" Pineda.

In connection, I would like to ask permission to allow us to operate Global Sabong Express at Dupaya Cockpit Arena. Additionally, I would also like to request from your good office a Letter of No Objection as one of the requirements for us to push through with the said Global Sabong Express.

I anticipate your kind consideration and approval of this request. Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

ANGELITO S. UV

Global Sabong Express-Cagayan

Copy furnished:

HONORABLE MEMBERS OF SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

Tuguegarao City